

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3148/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 06/10/2006 in MCA No.2018/2001 in Appeal from Order No.372/1997 with CA No.6282/2003 of the HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

BANK OF BARODA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JEEVAN COMMERCIAL CO-OP.BANK LTD.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file addl. documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Kavin Gulati, Adv.
Mr. Vimal M. Patel, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Singh, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Huzefa Ahmadi, Adv.
Mr. Raghavendra S.Srivatsa, Adv.
Mr. Harin P. Rawat, Adv.
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained, till further
orders.

(N. ANNAPURNA)
COURT MASTER

(MADHU SAXENA)
COURT MASTER