

WEEKLY

LISTED ON:
COURT NO: 4
ITEM NO: 11

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3259 of 2008

BANK OF BARODA

...APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

JEEVAN COMMERCIAL CO-OP.BANK LTD.& ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Supreme Court Lok Adalat on 14.02.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The matter was passed over once. When the matter was taken up for the second time, none appears for the parties.

List the matter in Court before an appropriate Bench."

It is submitted that there are nine respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Mr. A.P Medh, Advocate. Respondent Nos. 2 to 9 have been served with the notice at the SLP stage but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that the counsel for the appellant has filed statement of case but counsel for respondent No. 1 has not filed statement of case.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 21st day of March, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate
Mr. A.P Medh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR